
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Pesticide Regulation 
Last Updated: 03/20/2025

Physical Address 
1001 I Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 4015 
Sacramento, CA 95812-4015 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 322-4553 

Fax 
(916) 445-6416 

For SCO Use Only 
DPRPersonnelTransactions@cdpr.ca.gov 

Agency Code 
814 

Personnel, EEO, and Labor Relations Officer 
Melissa Paden (916) 322-1987 melissa.paden@cdpr.ca.gov 

Personnel Services Office Manager 
Stephanie Elepano (916) 445-3599 stephanie.elepano@cdpr.ca.gov 

Safety and Development Office Manager 
Alexis Carriker (916) 445-1523 alexis.carriker@cdpr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Perla Lopez (916) 445-4900 perla.lopez@cdpr.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay and Exams Manager 
Kimberly Risse (916) 445-4897 kimberly.risse@cdpr.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay, Exams 
Theo Farnum (279) 399-8040 theo.farnum@cdpr.ca.gov 
Terry Kalb (916) 445-2757 terry.kalb@cdpr.ca.gov 
Sarah Kirschling (916) 445-5936 sarah.kirschling@cdpr.ca.gov 
Lauren Texeira (916) 322-9941 lauren.texeira@cdpr.ca.gov 

Health and Safety 
Anna Mayeda (916) 322-9831 anna.mayeda@cdpr.ca.gov 
Eric Pham (916) 445-6377 eric.pham@cdpr.ca.gov 

Performance Management 
Matthew Pavlos (916) 445-3656 matthew.pavlos@cdpr.ca.gov 
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Recruitment Specialist 
Kevin Mora (916) 445-6054 kevin.mora@cdpr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Chane Hoffman (916) 323-1885 chane.hoffman@cdpr.ca.gov 
Judith Lindwall (916) 324-9978 judith.lindwall@cdpr.ca.gov 
Swashtika Prasad (279) 399-8039 swashtika.prasad@cdpr.ca.gov 
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